

GAHC010291332023



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/524/2024**

DR. CHITRA ROY  
W/O SHRI ASHOK KUMAR ROY, C/O M/S OHELEY, MANCOTTA ROAD,  
DIBRUGARH-786001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE  
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION,  
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE DIRECTOR  
HIGHER EDUCATION  
ASSAM  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-781019

3:THE PRESIDENT OF THE GOVERNING BODY  
DIBRUGARH  
H.S. KANOI COMMERCE COLLEGE  
DIBRUGARH  
PIN-786001  
ASSAM

4:THE PRINCIPAL  
DIBRUGARH  
H.S. KANOI COMMERCE COLLEGE  
DIBRUGARH  
PIN-786001  
ASSA

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR M Z AHMED, MR. A M DUTTA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, HIGHER EDU, MR. S SHARMA (R-3,4),MR. B B KAKATI (R-3,4),MR R DHAR (R-3,4),MR N N UPADHYAYA (R-3,4)

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR**  
**ORDER**

**13.03.2026**

At the request of Mr. D. Upamanyu, learned Standing counsel for the Higher Education/respondents which is not objected to by Mr. A.M. Dutta, learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter again on **01.04.2026**.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**